Quarter turn actuators DFPD
q/w Festo core product range
Covers 80% of your automation tasks
Worldwide: Always in stock
Superb: Festo quality at an attractive price
Easy: Reduces procurement and storing complexity
qReady for dispatch from the Festo factory in 24 hours
Held in stock in 13 service centres worldwide

� www.festo.com/catalogue/…
Ordering data – Product options
Part No. Type code
8042184 DFPD-10
8042185 DFPD-20
8042186 DFPD-40
8042187 DFPD-80
8042188 DFPD-120
8042189 DFPD-160
8042190 DFPD-240
8042191 DFPD-300
8042192 DFPD-480
8042193 DFPD-700
8042194 DFPD-900
8042195 DFPD-1200
8042196 DFPD-2300
-V- New
Size 700 … 2300
2018/05 – Subject to change 3� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Quarter turn actuators DFPD
Key features
Size Flange pattern Shaft connection Shaft connection depth Pneumatic connection
[mm]
10 F03 V9 10.7 G1/8
F04 NPT1/8
20 F03 V9 10.7 G1/8
F04 V11 13.2 NPT1/8
F05
40 F04 V11 13.2 G1/8
F05F07 V14 16.5 NPT1/8
80 F05F07 V17 19.3 G1/8
NPT1/8
120 F05F07 V17 19.3 G1/4
NPT1/4
160 F07F10 V22 24.3 G1/4
NPT1/4
240 F07F10 V22 24.3 G1/4
NPT1/4
300 F07F10 V22 24.3 G1/4
NPT1/4
480 F10F12 V27 29.5 G1/4
NPT1/4
700 F10F12 V27 29.7 G1/4
NPT1/4
900 F10F12 V27 30.2 G1/4
F14 V36 40.2 NPT1/4
1200 F10F12 V27 31 G1/4
F14 V36 40 NPT1/4
2300 F12F16 V46 50 G1/4
F14 V36 40 NPT1/4
-V- New
Size 700 … 2300
Subject to change – 2018/054 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Quarter turn actuators DFPD
Peripherals overview
1
3
2
4
5
6
8
7
9
Mounting components and accessories
Description � Page/Internet
1 Positioner
CMSX
For controlling the position of quarter turn actuators in process automation systems cmsx
2 Limit switch attachment
DAPZ
Round design, variant AR, electrical, inductive or inductive and explosion-proof sensing dapz

Subject to change – 2018/056 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Quarter turn actuators DFPD
Type codes
– – – – –
Flange pattern 1
F03 Hole pattern F03
F04 Hole pattern F04
F05 Hole pattern F05
F07 Hole pattern F07
F10 Hole pattern F10
F12 Hole pattern F12
F14 Hole pattern F14
Flange pattern 2
– None
07 Hole pattern F07
10 Hole pattern F10
12 Hole pattern F12
16 Hole pattern F16
Manual override
– None
Temperature range
– Standard
T4 0 … +150
T6 –50 … +60
Material shaft
– Standard
R3 Stainless steel
Housing surface treatment
– None
EP Epoxy-coated
-V- New
Size 700 … 2300
2018/05 – Subject to change 7� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Quarter turn actuators DFPD, double-acting
Technical data
Function
-T- Size
10 … 2300
-Y- Swivel angel
0 … 90°
General technical data
Size 10 20 40 80 120 160 240 300 480 700 900 1200 2300
Mode of operation Double-acting
Design Rack and pinion
Cushioning No cushioning
Mounting position Any
Pneumatic connection G1/8 G1/4
NPT1/8 NPT1/4
Standards-based connection ISO 5211
Valve connection conforms to
standard
VDI/VDE 3845 (NAMUR)
Connection for positioner and
position sensor conforms to
standard
VDI/VDE 3845 (NAMUR)
Size AA 1 AA 2 AA 3
Flange hole pattern 1 F03 F04 F03 F04 F05 F04 F05 F05 F05 F07 F07 F07 F10 F10 F10

Note on materials RoHS-compliant –
Air consumption [l/cycle] at 6 bar
Type code Type code
DFPD-10-RP-90-D 0.54 DFPD-480-RP-90-D 40.20
DFPD-20-RP-90-D 1.21 DFPD-480-RP-180-D 66.60
DFPD-40-RP-90-D 2.47 DFPD-700-RP-90-RD 58.8
DFPD-40-RP-180-D 4.80 DFPD-900-RP-90-RD 75.87
DFPD-80-RP-90-D 5.3 DFPD-1200-RP-90-RD 104.22
DFPD-120-RP-90-D 7.80 DFPD-2300-RP-90-RD 203.89
DFPD-120-RP-180-D 14.40
DFPD-160-RP-90-D 10.80
DFPD-240-RP-90-D 15.60
DFPD-240-RP-180-D 28.20
DFPD-300-RP-90-D 26.40
-V- New
Size 700 … 2300
1 2 3 1
Subject to change – 2018/0510 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Quarter turn actuators DFPD, double-acting
Technical data
Dimensions Download CAD data � www.festo.com
Size 10 … 80
2018/05 – Subject to change 11� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Quarter turn actuators DFPD, double-acting
Technical data
Type code B1 B2
±0.1
B4 B5 B8
max.
B9 B10 D1
±0.1
D2
±0.1
D3
D4 D5 D6
DFPD-10-F03
59.5
30
35 16 10.7
12 4
36
– 12 M5 –
M5
DFPD-10-F04
42
DFPD-20-F04
68.5 38.5 19 9.2 – 14.6
M5
–
DFPD-20-F05
50
M6
DFPD-40
81.5 45 21 8.2
70
18.7
M8DFPD-40-180
M6
DFPD-80 99 53 26 9 23.3
Type code D7 D8 D9
±0.1
EE H1 H2 H3
-0.5
H4
+0.1
H5 H6
±0.2
H7
±0.3
H8
±0.1
H9
DFPD-10-F03
M6 M5
10.9
G1/8 or
NPT1/8
90 51
20
10 70 35 47
16 32
DFPD-10-F04
DFPD-20-F04
12.7 100 59.75 10 80 40 57.5
DFPD-20-F05
DFPD-40
16.2 112 70.5 13 92 46 67.5
DFPD-40-180
DFPD-80 20.2 130 86 13 110 55 86.5
Type code L1 L2
±0.1
T1
±0.4
T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8
+0.5
ß 1
H11
ß 2
h11
ß 3 W1
DFPD-10-F03
124.7
80
10.7 8 –
8 12 8 8 4
9 9 10
45°
DFPD-10-F04
DFPD-20-F04
133.3 13.2
8
– 11 9 10
DFPD-20-F05 9
DFPD-40 151.4
16.5
9 12
14 12 10
DFPD-40-180 227
DFPD-80 189.3 19.3 17 15 13
Subject to change – 2018/0512 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Quarter turn actuators DFPD, double-acting
Technical data
Dimensions Download CAD data � www.festo.com
Size 120 … 480
2018/05 – Subject to change 13� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Quarter turn actuators DFPD, double-acting
Technical data
Type code B1 B2
±0.1
B4 B5 B8
max.
B9 B10 D1
±0.1
D2
±0.1
D3
D4 D5 D6
DFPD-120
111.5
30
60.5 32 12.3
12 4
50 70
23.3
M6 M8
M5
DFPD-120-180 23.2
DFPD-160 120 63.5 36 13.4
70 102
23.2
M8 M10
DFPD-240
135.5 71.5 41 18.5
30
DFPD-240-180 30.3
DFPD-300 144 74.5 46 17 30
DFPD-480
163 83 52 19.3 102 125 37.4 M10 M12
DFPD-480-180
Type code D7 D8 D9
±0.1
EE H1 H2 H3
-0.5
H4
+0.1
H5 H6 H7
±0.3
H8
±0.1
H9
DFPD-120
M6 M5
22.5
G1/4 or
NPT1/4
143 97.75
20 13
123 61.5±0.2 98.4
16 32
DFPD-120-180
DFPD-160 25.5 154 106.25 134 67±0.2 109.4
DFPD-240
31.8
180 120.5
30 19.5
150 75±0.2 120.2
DFPD-240-180
DFPD-300 192 131 162 81±0.3 132.1
DFPD-480
38 214 149.5 184 92±0.4 152.5
DFPD-480-180
Type code L1 L2
±0.1
T1
±0.4
T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8
+0.5
ß 1
H11
ß 2
h11
ß 3 W1
DFPD-120 213.7
80
19.3 9 12
8 14 8 12 4
17 15 13
45°
DFPD-120-180 326.8
DFPD-160 230.9
24.3 12 15 22
19 16
DFPD-240 257
22 18DFPD-240-180 395.5
DFPD-300 334.4
DFPD-480 374.2
29.5 15 18 27 27 21
DFPD-480-180 550.3
Subject to change – 2018/0514 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Quarter turn actuators DFPD, double-acting
Technical data
Dimensions Download CAD data � www.festo.com
Size 700 … 2300
-V- New
Size 700 … 2300
2018/05 – Subject to change 15� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Quarter turn actuators DFPD, double-acting
Technical data
Type code B1 B2
±0.1
B4 B5 B8
max.
B9 B10
±0.1
D1
D2
D3
D4 D5 D6
DFPD-700- … -F10/12 184
30
93 57.6 17.5
12 4
102 125 37.4 M10 M12
M5
DFPD-900- … -F10/12
202 102 64.8 28.6
DFPD-900- … -F14 140 – 50.1 M16 –
DFPD-1200- … -F10/12
221.5 111.5 72 24
102 125 37.4 M10 M12
DFPD-1200- … -F14 140 – 50.1 M16 –
DFPD-2300- … -F12/14
277 139.8 90 33
125 165 62.9 M12 M20
DFPD-2300- … -F14 140 – 50.1 M16 –
Type code D7 D8 D9
±0.1
EE H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 H6 H7 H8
±0.1
H9
DFPD-700- … -F10/12
M6 M5
41
G1/4 or
NPT1/4
232.7 168
29.7
21
203 103 164.9
16 32
DFPD-900- … -F10/12
44 252.7 182 223 113 178.3
DFPD-900- … -F14
DFPD-1200- … -F10/12
50 275.7 204 246 125 199.6
DFPD-1200- … -F14
DFPD-2300- … -F12/14
64 338.7 253 19 309 157 252.3
DFPD-2300- … -F14
Type code L1 L2
±0.1
T1
min.
T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8
+0.5
ß 1
H11
ß 2
h11
ß 3 W1
DFPD-700- … -F10/12 428.2 80 29.7 15 18 8
14 8 12 4
27
30 21
45°
DFPD-900- … -F10/12
469.6
130
30.2 15.5 18.5
8.5
32
24
DFPD-900- … -F14 40.2 24.5 – 36
DFPD-1200- … -F10/12
519.3
31 15.5 18.5 27
36
DFPD-1200- … -F14 40 24.5 – 36
DFPD-2300- … -F12/14
636
50 18.5 30 46
30
DFPD-2300- … -F14 40 24.5 – 36
-V- New
Size 700 … 2300
Subject to change – 2018/0516 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Quarter turn actuators DFPD, double-acting
Technical data
qCore product range
Ordering data
Type code Size Product weight Part No. Type code
[g]
10 965 q8047613 DFPD-10-RP-90-RD-F03
20 1275 q8047614 DFPD-20-RP-90-RD-F04
40 1882 q8047615 DFPD-40-RP-90-RD-F0507
80 3308 q8047616 DFPD-80-RP-90-RD-F0507
120 4872 q8048123 DFPD-120-RP-90-RD-F0507
wCore product range
Ordering data
Type code Size Product weight Part No. Type code
[g]
160 6082 w8048124 DFPD-160-RP-90-RD-F0710
240 8594 w8048125 DFPD-240-RP-90-RD-F0710
300 11224 w8048126 DFPD-300-RP-90-RD-F0710
480 16025 w8048127 DFPD-480-RP-90-RD-F1012
Ordering data
Type code Size Product weight Part No. Type code
[g]
10 965 8048010 DFPD-10-RP-90-RD-F04
20 1275 8048011 DFPD-20-RP-90-RD-F05
700 22464 8065261 DFPD-700-RP-90-RD-F1012
900 25574 8065265 DFPD-900-RP-90-RD-F14
1200 35834 8065269 DFPD-1200-RP-90-RD-F14
2300 64900 8065273 DFPD-2300-RP-90-RD-F1216
Festo core product range qReady for dispatch from the Festo factory in 24 hours
wReady for dispatch in 5 days maximum from stock
-V- New
Size 700 … 2300
2018/05 – Subject to change 17� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Quarter turn actuators DFPD, double-acting
Technical data
Ordering data
Type code Size Product weight Part No. Type code
[g]
Version R3-EP, epoxy-coated
10 965 8047617 DFPD-10-RP-90-RD-F03-R3-EP
8048012 DFPD-10-RP-90-RD-F04-R3-EP
20 1275 8047618 DFPD-20-RP-90-RD-F04-R3-EP
8048013 DFPD-20-RP-90-RD-F05-R3-EP
40 1882 8047619 DFPD-40-RP-90-RD-F0507-R3-EP
80 3308 8047620 DFPD-80-RP-90-RD-F0507-R3-EP
120 4872 8048128 DFPD-120-RP-90-RD-F0507-R3-EP
160 6082 8048129 DFPD-160-RP-90-RD-F0710-R3-EP
240 8594 8048130 DFPD-240-RP-90-RD-F0710-R3-EP
300 11224 8048131 DFPD-300-RP-90-RD-F0710-R3-EP
480 16025 8048132 DFPD-480-RP-90-RD-F1012-R3-EP
700 22464 8065263 DFPD-700-RP-90-RD-F1012-R3-EP
900 25574 8065267 DFPD-900-RP-90-RD-F14-R3-EP
1200 35834 8065271 DFPD-1200-RP-90-RD-F14-R3-EP
2300 64900 8065275 DFPD-2300-RP-90-RD-F1216-R3-EP
-V- New
Size 700 … 2300
Subject to change – 2018/0518 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Quarter turn actuators DFPD, single-acting
Technical data
Function
-T- Size
20 … 2300
-Y- Swivel angel
0 … 90°
General technical data
Size 20 40 80 120 160 240 300 480 700 900 1200 2300
Mode of operation Single-acting
Design Rack and pinion
Cushioning No cushioning
Mounting position Any
Pneumatic connection G1/8 G1/4
NPT1/8 NPT1/4
Standards-based connection ISO 5211
Valve connection conforms to
standard
VDI/VDE 3845 (NAMUR)
Connection for positioner and
position sensor conforms to
standard
VDI/VDE 3845 (NAMUR)
Size AA 1 AA 2 AA 3
Flange hole pattern 1 F03 F04 F05 F04 F05 F05 F05 F07 F07 F07 F10 F10 F10 F14 F10 F14 F12 F14
Flange hole pattern 2 – – – F07 F07 F07 F07 F10 F10 F10 F12 F12 F12 F12 F12 F12 F16 F16
Swivel angle [°] 90
End-position adjusting range
at 0°
[°] –5 … +5
End-position adjusting range
at 90°
[°] –5 … +5
Position sensing Opto-electrical
Closing direction Closes to the right
Operating and environmental conditions
Variant RS30 RS60
Operating pressure [bar] 2 … 8
Nominal operating pressure [bar] 3 6
Operating medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:4:4]
Note on operating/pilot medium Pressure dew point 10 °C below ambient temperature/temperature of medium
Lubricated operation possible (in which case lubricated operation will always be required)
Ambient temperature [°C] –20 … +80
-V- New
Size 700 … 2300
2018/05 – Subject to change 19� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Quarter turn actuators DFPD, single-acting
Technical data
ATEX
ATEX category for gas II 2G

Note on materials RoHS-compliant –
Air consumption [l/cycle] at 6 bar
Type code Type code
DFPD-20-RP-90-S 0.60 DFPD-700-RP-90-RS60 24.48
DFPD-40-RP-90-S 1.80 DFPD-900-RP-90-RS60 31.5
DFPD-80-RP-90-S 3.60 DFPD-1200-RP-90-RS60 43.44
DFPD-120-RP-90-S 5.40 DFPD-2300-RP-90-RS60 84.3
DFPD-160-RP-90-S 7.20
DFPD-240-RP-90-S 10.20
DFPD-300-RP-90-S 13.20
DFPD-480-RP-90-S 21.00
-V- New
Size 700 … 2300
1 2 3 1
Subject to change – 2018/0520 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Quarter turn actuators DFPD, single-acting
Technical data
Theoretical torque [Nm] as a function of operating pressure [bar] and swivel angle [°]
Spring
configuration
Nominal swivel
angle
Spring
torque
Operating pressure [bar]
[°] [Nm] 2 2.5 3 3.5 4 4.5 5 5.5 6 7 8
Size DFPD-20
20 0 2.4 4.9 6.7 8.6 10.4 12.2 14.0 15.9 17.7 19.5 23.2 26.8
90 4.8 2.5 4.4 6.2 8.0 9.9 11.7 13.5 15.3 17.2 20.8 24.5
25 0 3.0 4.3 6.1 8.0 9.8 11.6 13.4 15.3 17.1 18.9 22.6 26.2
90 6.0 1.4 3.2 5.0 6.8 8.7 10.5 12.3 14.2 16.0 19.6 23.3
30 0 3.6 5.5 7.4 9.2 11.0 12.8 14.7 16.5 18.3 22.0 25.6
90 7.1 2.0 3.8 5.7 7.5 9.3 11.1 13.0 14.8 18.4 22.1
35 0 4.2 6.8 8.6 10.4 12.2 14.1 15.9 17.7 21.4 25.0
90 8.3 2.6 4.5 6.3 8.1 9.9 11.8 13.6 17.3 20.9
40 0 4.8 8.0 9.8 11.6 13.5 15.3 17.1 20.8 24.4
90 9.5 3.3 5.1 6.9 8.8 10.6 12.4 16.1 19.7
45 0 5.4 9.2 11.0 12.9 14.7 16.5 20.2 23.8
90 10.7 3.9 5.7 7.6 9.4 11.2 14.9 18.5
50 0 6.0 10.4 12.3 14.1 15.9 19.6 23.2
90 11.9 4.5 6.4 8.2 10.0 13.7 17.3
55 0 6.6 11.7 13.5 15.3 19.0 22.6
90 13.1 5.2 7.0 8.8 12.5 16.1
60 0 7.2 12.9 14.7 18.4 22.0
90 14.3 5.8 7.6 11.3 15.0
Size DFPD-40
20 0 4.6 9.3 12.8 16.3 19.8 23.3 26.7 30.2 33.7 37.2 44.1 51.1
90 9.1 4.8 8.3 11.8 15.3 18.8 22.3 25.7 29.2 32.7 39.7 46.6
25 0 5.8 8.2 11.7 15.1 18.6 22.1 25.6 29.1 32.6 36.0 43.0 50.0
90 11.4 2.6 6.1 9.5 13.0 16.5 20.0 23.5 27.0 30.4 37.4 44.4
30 0 6.9 10.5 14.0 17.5 21.0 24.4 27.9 31.4 34.9 41.8 48.8
90 13.6 3.8 7.3 10.8 14.2 17.7 21.2 24.7 28.2 35.1 42.1
35 0 8.1 12.8 16.3 19.8 23.3 26.8 30.3 33.7 40.7 47.7
90 15.9 5.0 8.5 12.0 15.4 18.9 22.4 25.9 32.9 39.8
40 0 9.2 15.2 18.7 22.1 25.6 29.1 32.6 39.5 46.5
90 18.2 6.2 9.7 13.2 16.7 20.1 23.6 30.6 37.5
45 0 10.4 17.5 21.0 24.5 28.0 31.4 38.4 45.4
90 20.4 7.4 10.9 14.4 17.9 21.4 28.3 35.3
50 0 11.5 19.8 23.3 26.8 30.3 37.2 44.2
90 22.7 8.6 12.1 15.6 19.1 26.0 33.0
55 0 12.7 22.2 25.7 29.1 36.1 43.1
90 25.0 9.8 13.3 16.8 23.8 30.7
60 0 13.8 24.5 28.0 34.9 41.9
90 27.2 11.1 14.5 21.5 28.5
-H- Note
The operating torque of the actuator must not be greater than the maximum
permissible torque listed in ISO 5211 in relation to the size of the mounting
flange and of the coupling.
2018/05 – Subject to change 21� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Quarter turn actuators DFPD, single-acting
Technical data

Quarter turn actuators DFPD, single-acting
Technical data
Type code
[mm]
B1 B2
±0.1
B4 B5 B8
max.
B9 B10
+0.1
D1
±0.1
D2
±0.1
D3
D4 D5 D6
DFPD-20-F03
68.5
30
38.5 19 9.2
12 4
36
–
12
M5
–
M5
DFPD-20-F04 42
14.6DFPD-20-F05 50 M6
DFPD-40-F04
81.5 45 21 8.2
42
70
M5
DFPD-40-F0507
50
18.7
M6 M8DFPD-40-180-F0507
DFPD-80-F0507 99 53 26 9 23.3
Type code
[mm]
D7 D8 D9
±0.1
EE H1 H2 H3
–0.5
H4
+0.1
H5 H6
±0.2
H7
±0.3
H8
±0.1
H9
DFPD-20-F03
M6 M5
12.7
G1/8 or
NPT1/8
100 59.8
20
10 80 40 57.5
16 32
DFPD-20-F04
DFPD-20-F05
DFPD-40-F04
16.2 112 70.5
13
92 46 67.5DFPD-40-F0507
DFPD-40-180-F0507
DFPD-80-F0507 20.2 130 86 110 55 86.5
Type code
[mm]
L1 L2
±0.1
T1
±0.4
T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8
+0.5
ß 1
H11
ß 2
h11
ß 3 W1
DFPD-20-F03
145.7
80
10 min.
8
–
8 12 8 8 4
9
9
10
45°
DFPD-20-F04
13.2
11DFPD-20-F05 9
DFPD-40-F04
170.4
12 min. 8
12DFPD-40-F0507
16.5
9 12
14
DFPD-40-180-F0507 –
DFPD-80-F0507 223.1 19.3 17 15 13
Subject to change – 2018/0528 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Quarter turn actuators DFPD, single-acting
Technical data
Dimensions Download CAD data � www.festo.com
Size 120 … 480
2018/05 – Subject to change 29� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Quarter turn actuators DFPD, single-acting
Technical data
Type code
[mm]
B1 B2
±0.1
B4 B5 B8
max.
B9 B10 D1
±0.1
D2
±0.1
D3
D4 D5 D6
DFPD-120-F0507
111.5
30
60.5 32 12.3
12 4
50 70 23.2 M6 M8
M5
DFPD-120-180-F0507
DFPD-160-F0710 120 63.5 36 13.4
70 102
30
M8 M10
DFPD-240-F0710
135.5 71.5 41 18.5 30.3
DFPD-240-180-F0710
DFPD-300-F0710 144 74.5 46 17 30
DFPD-480-F1012
163 83 52 19.3 102 125 37.4 M10 M12
DFPD-480-180-F1012
Type code
[mm]
D7 D8 D9
±0.1
EE H1 H2 H3
0.5
H4
+0.1
H5 H6 H7
±0.3
H8
±0.1
H9
DFPD-120-F0507
M6 M5
22.5
G1/4 or
NPT1/4
143 97.75
20 13
123 61.5 98.4
16 32
DFPD-120-180-F0507
DFPD-160-F0710 25.5 154 106.25 134 67 109.4
DFPD-240-F0710
31.8
180 120.5
30 19.5
150 75 120.2
DFPD-240-180-F0710
DFPD-300-F0710 192 131 162 81 132.1
DFPD-480-F1012
38 214 149.5 184 92 152.5
DFPD-480-180-F1012
Type code
[mm]
L1 L2
±0.1
T1
±0.4
T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8
+0.5
ß 1
H11
ß 2
h11
ß 3 W1
DFPD-120-F0507 252.3
80
19.3 9 12
8 14 8 12 4
17 15 13
45°
DFPD-120-180-F0507 –
DFPD-160-F0710 270.9
24.3 12 15 22
19 16
DFPD-240-F0710 301.4
22 18DFPD-240-180-F0710 –
DFPD-300-F0710 334.4
DFPD-480-F1012 374.2
29.5 15 18 27 27 21
DFPD-480-180-F1012 –
Subject to change – 2018/0530 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Quarter turn actuators DFPD, single-acting
Technical data
Dimensions Download CAD data � www.festo.com
Size 700 … 2300
-V- New
Size 700 … 2300
2018/05 – Subject to change 31� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Quarter turn actuators DFPD, single-acting
Technical data
Type code
[mm]
B1 B2
±0.1
B4 B5 B8
max.
B9 B10
±0.1
D1
D2
D3
D4 D5 D6
DFPD-700-…-F1012 184
30
93 57.6 17.5
12 4
102 125 37.4 M10 M12
M5
DFPD-900-…-F1012
202 102 64.8 28.6
DFPD-900-…-F14 140 – 50.1 M16 –
DFPD-1200-…-F1012
221.5 111.5 72 24
102 125 37.4 M10 M12
DFPD-1200-…-F14 140 – 50.1 M16 –
DFPD-2300-…-F1216
277 139.8 90 33
125 165 62.9 M12 M20
DFPD-2300-…-F14 140 – 50.1 M16 –
Type code
[mm]
D7 D8 D9
±0.1
EE H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 H6 H7 H8
±0.1
H9
DFPD-700-…-F1012
M6 M5
41
G1/4 or
NPT1/4
232.7 168
29.7
21
203 103 164.9
16 32
DFPD-900-…-F1012
44 252.7 182 223 113 178.3
DFPD-900-…-F14
DFPD-1200-…-F1012
50 275.7 204 246 125 199.6
DFPD-1200-…-F14
DFPD-2300-…-F1216
64 338.7 253 19 309 157 252.3
DFPD-2300-…-F14
Type code
[mm]
L1 L2
±0.1
T1
Min.
T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8
+0.5
ß 1
H11
ß 2
h11
ß 3 W1
DFPD-700-…-F1012 428.2 80 29.7 15 18 8
14 8 12 4
27
30 21
45°
DFPD-900-…-F1012
469.6
130
30.2 15.5 18.5
8.5
32
24
DFPD-900-…-F14 40.2 24.5 – 36
DFPD-1200-…-F1012
519.3
31 15.5 18.5 27
36
DFPD-1200-…-F14 40 24.5 – 36
DFPD-2300-…-F1216
636
50 18.5 30 46
30
DFPD-2300-…-F14 40 24.5 – 36
wCore product range
Ordering data
Type code Size Product weight Part No. Type code
[g]
20 1419 w8047622 DFPD-20-RP-90-RS60-F04
40 2180 w8047624 DFPD-40-RP-90-RS60-F0507
80 3960 w8047626 DFPD-80-RP-90-RS60-F0507
120 5736 w8048134 DFPD-120-RP-90-RS60-F0507
160 7179 w8048136 DFPD-160-RP-90-RS60-F0710
240 10036 w8048138 DFPD-240-RP-90-RS60-F0710
300 12880 w8048140 DFPD-300-RP-90-RS60-F0710
480 18485 w8048142 DFPD-480-RP-90-RS60-F1012
Festo core product range qReady for dispatch from the Festo factory in 24 hours
wReady for dispatch in 5 days maximum from stock
-V- New
Size 700 … 2300
Subject to change – 2018/0532 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Quarter turn actuators DFPD, single-acting
Technical data
Ordering data
Type code Size Product weight Part No. Type code
[g]
20 1371 8047644 DFPD-20-RP-90-RS30-F03
1419 8047645 DFPD-20-RP-90-RS60-F03
1371 8047621 DFPD-20-RP-90-RS30-F04
1371 8048014 DFPD-20-RP-90-RS30-F05
1419 8048015 DFPD-20-RP-90-RS60-F05
40 2087 8047635 DFPD-40-RP-90-RS30-F04
2180 8047636 DFPD-40-RP-90-RS60-F04
2087 8047623 DFPD-40-RP-90-RS30-F0507
80 3746 8047625 DFPD-80-RP-90-RS30-F0507
120 5422 8048133 DFPD-120-RP-90-RS30-F0507
160 6767 8048135 DFPD-160-RP-90-RS30-F0710
240 9442 8048137 DFPD-240-RP-90-RS30-F0710
300 12052 8048139 DFPD-300-RP-90-RS30-F0710
480 17261 8048141 DFPD-480-RP-90-RS30-F1012
700 26268 8065262 DFPD-700-RP-90-RS60-F1012
900 30395 8065266 DFPD-900-RP-90-RS60-F14
1200 43022 8065270 DFPD-1200-RP-90-RS60-F14
2300 77884 8065274 DFPD-2300-RP-90-RS60-F1216
Ordering data
Type code Size Product weight Part No. Type code
[g]
Version EP, epoxy-coated
20 1371 8047646 DFPD-20-RP-90-RS30-F03-R3-EP
1419 8047647 DFPD-20-RP-90-RS60-F03-R3-EP
1371 8047627 DFPD-20-RP-90-RS30-F04-R3-EP
1419 8047628 DFPD-20-RP-90-RS60-F04-R3-EP
1371 8048016 DFPD-20-RP-90-RS30-F05-R3-EP
1419 8048017 DFPD-20-RP-90-RS60-F05-R3-EP
40 2087 8047642 DFPD-40-RP-90-RS30-F04-R3-EP
2180 8047643 DFPD-40-RP-90-RS60-F04-R3-EP
2087 8047629 DFPD-40-RP-90-RS30-F0507-R3-EP
2180 8047630 DFPD-40-RP-90-RS60-F0507-R3-EP
80 3746 8047631 DFPD-80-RP-90-RS30-F0507-R3-EP
3960 8047632 DFPD-80-RP-90-RS60-F0507-R3-EP
120 5422 8048143 DFPD-120-RP-90-RS30-F0507-R3-EP
5736 8048144 DFPD-120-RP-90-RS60-F0507-R3-EP
160 6767 8048145 DFPD-160-RP-90-RS30-F0710-R3-EP
7179 8048146 DFPD-160-RP-90-RS60-F0710-R3-EP
240 9442 8048147 DFPD-240-RP-90-RS30-F0710-R3-EP
10036 8048148 DFPD-240-RP-90-RS60-F0710-R3-EP
300 12052 8048149 DFPD-300-RP-90-RS30-F0710-R3-EP
12880 8048150 DFPD-300-RP-90-RS60-F0710-R3-EP
480 17261 8048151 DFPD-480-RP-90-RS30-F1012-R3-EP
18485 8048152 DFPD-480-RP-90-RS60-F1012-R3-EP
700 26268 8065264 DFPD-700-RP-90-RS60-F1012-R3-EP
900 30395 8065268 DFPD-900-RP-90-RS60-F14-R3-EP
1200 43022 8065272 DFPD-1200-RP-90-RS60-F14-R3-EP
2300 77884 8065276 DFPD-2300-RP-90-RS60-F1216-R3-EP
-V- New
Size 700 … 2300
2018/05 – Subject to change 33� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Quarter turn actuators DFPD
Ordering data – Modular product system, size 10 … 80
Ordering table
Size 10 20 40 80 Condi
tions
Code Enter
code
0M Module No. 8042184 8042185 8042186 8042187
Function Quarter turn actuator, based on ISO 5211 DFPD DFPD
0O System of units Metric
Imperial -N
Version Standard
0M Size 10 – – – -10
20 – – – -20
40 – – – -40
80 – – – -80
0M Design Rack and pinion -RP -RP
0O Yoke type None
0M Swivel angle 90° -90
180° – – – -180
Swivel direction To the left -L
To the right -R
Function Double-acting D
Single-acting – 1 wS
0O Spring configuration None
Connection
pressure
2 bar 5 20
2.5 bar 5 25
3 bar 5 30
3.5 bar 5 35
4 bar 5 40
4.5 bar 5 45
5 bar 5 50
5.5 bar 5 55
6 bar 5 w60
0M Flange pattern 1 Hole pattern F03 – – -F03
F04 – -F04
F05 – -F05